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HOUSE BILL 558

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

James Nicholas Tinnin Jr.

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS; REPEALING THE PUBLIC WORKS

MIMIMUM WAGE ACT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Sections 13-4-10 through 13-4-17 NMSA

1978 (being Laws 1963, Chapter 304, Section 1, Laws 1965,

Chapter 35, Sections 1 through 4, Laws 1963, Chapter 304,

Section 5 and Laws 1937, Chapter 179, Sections 4 and 5, as

amended) are repealed.

Section 2.  APPLICABILITY.--The provisions of this act

apply to public works contracts entered into on or after July

1, 2001.  The provisions of this act shall not affect a public

works contract entered into prior to July 1, 2001.

Section 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.135291.1
- 2 -

provisions of this act is July 1, 2001.


