	1	HOUSE BILL 558
	2	45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
	3	INTRODUCED BY
	4	James Nicholas Tinnin Jr.
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	AN ACT
	11	RELATING TO PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTS; REPEALING THE PUBLIC WORKS
	12	MI MI MUM WAGE ACT.
	13	
	14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
	15	Section 1. REPEALSections 13-4-10 through 13-4-17 NMSA
	16	1978 (being Laws 1963, Chapter 304, Section 1, Laws 1965,
À	5 17	Chapter 35, Sections 1 through 4, Laws 1963, Chapter 304,
= new	ย้า 8 "	Section 5 and Laws 1937, Chapter 179, Sections 4 and 5, as
	-19	amended) are repealed.
<u>underscored</u> mterial	1 20 22 1 22 1	Section 2. APPLICABILITYThe provisions of this act
l ma		apply to public works contracts entered into on or after July
ored	22 23 23 23 23 24	1, 2001. The provisions of this act shall not affect a public
ersc		works contract entered into prior to July 1, 2001.
pun	24	Section 3. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
	25	
		. 135291. 1

1	provisions of this a	act is July 1, 2001.	
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
under 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17			
new Bldel			
"" "" ""			
ozi a			
underscored mterial kracketed mterial b c c c t o 6			
5 24			
25			
	. 135291. 1	- 2 -	
	1		